STANDARD AMENDMENT COVERSHEET (rev 07-10-14)

OTHER THIRD TO THE		
	AGREEMENT NUMBER	AMENDMENT NUMBER
	MA 301103	3
		FEDERAL EMPLOYER ID NUMBER
		20-2078464

- 1. All capitalized terms not defined in this amendment (the "Amendment") have the meanings given to them in the Agreement referenced above. As set forth in the Agreement, the term "Contractor" refers to Astrophysics Inc, and the term "AOC", or Judicial Council", or "State" refers to the Judicial Council of California.
- 2. Title of the Agreement: Security Screening Equipment and Maintenance Services
- 3. This Amendment becomes effective on July 1, 2015
- 4. The maximum amount that the Judicial Council may pay Contractor under the Agreement (as amended) is \$0.00
- 5. The parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
 - A. Pursuant to Exhibit C, Master Agreement General Conditions, Section 2, Term, the Judicial Council hereby exercises its option to extend this Master Agreement for the Third Option Term period beginning July 1, 2015 and ending June 30, 2016.

Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement (as previously amended, if applicable) remain in full force and effect.

JUDICIAL COUNCIL'S SIGNATURE	CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE CONTRACTOR'S NAME (if Contractor is not an individual person, state whether Contractor is corporation, partnership, etc.) Astrophysics Inc.	
Judicial Council of California		
BY (Authorized Signature)	BY (Authorized Signature)	
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING Stephen Saddler, Manager Business Services	John Price - V.P. Finance	
DATE EXECUTED 4/2)/15	DATE EXECUTED 3 17 2015	
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	
Attn: Finance Business Services	Attn: Rob Rich	
455 Golden Gate Avenue, 6th Floor	21481 Ferrero Parkway	
San Francisco, CA 94102	City of Industry, CA 91789	